

CS DJ ADJ 57/2026
DR. G.K. GAMBHIR VS. MRS. MEENA & ORS.

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. Dushyana Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(Through VC).

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the present suit along with application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC to the defendants through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for **13.03.2026**.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff pressed upon his interim application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Heard.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case, this Court is of the opinion that to avoid multiplicity of proceedings, *status quo* be maintained qua suit property i.e. ½ share of Agriculture Land out of total area measuring 4 Bighas 16 Biswas bearing Khasra No. 19//21 (4-16) (year 1983-1984), Khata No. 173/165 situated in the revenue estate of village Malikpur Zer, Tehsil Najafgarh, District South-West, New Delhi till NDOH.

The plaintiff shall comply with Order XXXIX Rule 3 CPC by serving a copy of this order along with the plaint, application, and supporting documents upon the defendant forthwith through registered post, courier, and other authorized modes, and file an affidavit of compliance within three days.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.01.2026 (sk)