

4 CS DJ ADJ 57/26
DR GK GAMBHIR Vs. MEENA
13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Dushyana Kumar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Prathna, Proxy counsel for defendants.

On the previous date of hearing, summons of the present suit along with application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC were issued to the defendants. As per the process server's report, summons have been served.

Notably, on the previous date of hearing, this court had granted the status quo qua the suit property. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already complied with the Order XXXIX Rule 3 CPC.

Proxy counsel appears for defendant and submits that she would be filing vakalatnama on behalf of defendant during the course of the day.

WS be filed within the statutory period with advance copy to the opposite side.

Replication, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter, with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for further proceedings on **03.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026

At 11:15 AM

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Prarthna, Proxy counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant.

List on date already fixed.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026