

CS DJ ADJ 57/2026

Dr. G K Gambhir vs. Meena & Ors.

20.03.2026

**File taken up today on application filed on behalf of the plaintiff for preponement of next date of hearing.**

Present: Sh. Dushyana Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff/applicant along with applicant.  
Ms. Sunita Chaubey, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Ld. counsel Ms. Sunita Chaubey appearing for all defendants submits that she has no objection if the application for early hearing is allowed.

Perusal of the record shows that there are four defendants Meena, Arun, Ashish and Sonam. Ld. counsel Ms. Sunita Chaubey submits that she is representing all the defendants. All the defendants are physically present.

Plaintiff who is appearing along with his counsel Sh. Dushyana Kumar submits that present matter stands settled between him and defendants and defendants have already paid the entire settlement amount. He prays that the present matter be disposed of as settled.

Separate statement of plaintiff recorded to this effect.

In view of above, present matter is disposed of as settled. Court fee be refunded to the plaintiff, in terms of Section 16A of The Court Fees Act.

Application stands disposed off.

Date already fixed i.e. 03.06.2026 stands cancelled.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.03.2026